www.MidnightMarshallEnt.com (717) 404-3010



Steve Marshall 5500 Lincoln Way East Lot29c Fayetteville Pa. 17222

Midnight Marshall Entertainment DJ Contract:

, referred to as CONTRACTING PARTY, and

Midnight Marshall Ent, referred to as Midnight Marshall Ent, agree:

Midnight Marshall Ent shall perform the following services for CONTRACTING PARTY:

DISC JOCKEY SERVICE

Midnight Marshall Ent. shall provide musical entertainment in means of recorded music format, any other added services shall be agreed upon prior to event date by both parties on this agreement.

Midnight Marshall Ent. shall render his professional services and be in complete control of his program throughout the event.

Midnight Marshall Ent. ,at it's discretion may shut down at any time due to weather, safety or uncontrollable events; in such event the CONTRACTING PARTY shall be responsible for full payment to **Midnight Marshall Ent.** If any circumstance prevents the event from taking place and **Midnight Marshall Ent.** is notified at least 48 hours in advance of event start time, the CONTRACTING PARTY shall be reimburse 50% of the total amount due excluding the non-refundable deposit. Arrangements for rescheduling must be made in advance at least 2 weeks prior to new date of event. There will be a \$100.00 rescheduling fee applied.